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OVERVIEW OF 2016 FESTIVAL  
 
Tap & Modern  
Saturday 02 July 
Sunday 03 July 
Hawkins Theatre, 13 Ray Small Drive, Papakura  
 
 
Highland & National  
Sunday 3rd July (day session) 
Karaka Hall, Karaka 
 
Vocal Groups & Junior Vocal  
Friday 08 July (Groups evening) 
Saturday 09 July (day/evening) 
Sunday 10 July (day/evening) 
Monday 11 July (part-day) 
Pukekohe Town Hall & Concert Chamber  
 
Senior Vocal (18 Years & Over) 
Saturday 23 July (day and evening) 
Hawkins Theatre, 13 Ray Small Drive, Papakura 
 
 

Speech & Drama  
Sunday 10 July (late afternoon start) 
Monday 11 July & Tuesday 12 July 
Pukekohe Town Hall Concert Chamber  
 
Ballet  
Saturday 16 July (Day)  
Sunday 17 July (Day) 
Hawkins Theatre, 13 Ray Small Drive, Papakura  
 
Piano  
Wednesday 20 July (day) 
Thursday 21 July (day/evening) 
Friday 22 July (day/evening) 
Hawkins Theatre, 13 Ray Small Drive, Papakura 
 
Instrumental  
Friday 29 July (evening) 
Saturday 30 July (day/evening) 
Sunday 31 July (day/evening) 
Hawkins Theatre, 13 Ray Small Drive, Papakura  



 


